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Additional Commissioner & Regional Director has approved that the following days
will be observed as Closed Holidays during the calendar year 2025 in the offices of the E.S.I.

Corporation situated in Tamilnadu region:-
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LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2025

| s.No. Name of the festival Date Day
1 Magha Bihu / Pongal 14.01.2025 | Tuesday
2 Thiruvalluvar Day 15.01.2025 | Wednesday
3 Republic Day | 26.01.2025 Sunday
4 Maha Shivratri 26.02.2025 | Wednesday
5 Holi 14.03.2025 | Friday
6 Ramzan (Idu’l Fitr)* 31.03.2025 | Monday
i Good Friday 18.04.2025 | Friday
8 May day | 01.05.2025 | Thursday
9 Independence Day/Parsi New year’s day/ Nauraj 15.08.2025 | Friday
10 | Vinayakar Chathurthi 27.08.2025 | Wednesday
11 Milad-un-Nabi* / Thiru Onam Day 05.09.2025 | Friday
12 Dussehra (Mahanavami) / Ayutha Pooja 01.10.2025 | Wednesday
13 Gandhi Jayanthi / Vijaya Dasami 02.10.2025 | Thursday
14 Diwali 20.10.2025 | Monday
15 Guru Nanak’s Birthday 05.11.2025 | Wednesday
16 Christmas 25.12.2025 | Thursday

* Subject to change depending on the appearance of the moon.
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In addition to the above holidays, each employee can avail two holidays out of the list of Restricted

Holidays shown below, with prior permission of the authority competent to sanction the leave.

S.No. Name of the festival Date Day
1 New Year’s Day 01.01.2025 | Wednesday
2 Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday 06.01.2025 | Monday
3 Uzhavar Thirunal 16.01.2025 | Thursday
4 Thai Poosam 11.02.2025 | Tuesday
5 Guru Ravi Das’s Birthday 12.02.2025 | Wednesday
6 Shiva ji Jayanti 19.02.2025 | Wednesday
7 Holika Dahan 13.03.2025 | Thursday
8 Dolyatra 14.03.2025 | Friday
9 Jamat-Ul-Vida* 28.03.2025 | Friday
10 | Mahavir Jayanti 10.04.2025 | Thursday

Meshadi/Tamil New Year’s Day/
1| DrB.R Ambedkar’s Birthday 13042025 | Mondsy
12 | Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/Bahag Bihu (Assam) 15.04.2025 | Tuesday
13 | Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore 09.05.2025 | Friday
14 | Budha Purnima 12.05.2025 | Monday
15 | Bakrid (Idul Azha)* 07.06.2025 | Saturday
16 | Rath Yatra 27.06.2025 | Friday
17 | Raksha Bandhan 09.08.2025 | Saturday
18 | Krishna Jayanthi / Janmashtami 16.08.2025 | Saturday
19 | Dussehra (Saptami) 29.09.2025 | Monday
20 | Dussehra (Mahashtami) 30.09.2025 | Tuesday
21 | Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday 07.10.2025 | Tuesday
22 | Karaka Chaturthi (Karwachouth) 10.10.2025 | Friday
23 | Govardhan Puja 22.10.2025 | Wednesday
24 | Bhai Duj 23.10.2025 | Thursday
25 | Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi (Chhat Puja) 28.10.2025 | Tuesday
26 | Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martydom Day 24.11.2025 | Monday
27 | Christmas Eve 24.12.2025 | Wednesday

* Subject to change depending on the appearance of the moon.
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The Director General, (Estt. Il), Hgrs. Office, New Delhi.

SMC, RO Chennai -34/Cffice of Medical Referee, Chennai/Madurai/Coimbatore.
Deputy Director (Vig.)SZ, RO, Chennai

All'the officers/Branches in the Regional Office, Chennai.

All Branch Managers of Tamilnadu Region.

AC/Director, Sub Regional Office, Coimbatore/Salem/Madurai/Tirunelveli/RO Puducherry
Medical Superintendent, ESICH K.K. Nagar/ ESICH Tirunelveli/ ESICH Tiruppur.
Dean, ESI-PGIMSR, K K. Nagar

All Social Security Officers/Audit Inspectors/Superintendents.

Regional Directors of all regions.

. Director (Training), Bangalore.

Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, EPF Organisation, Chennai — 14.
Director of Medical services, Chennai - 6

Dept. of Labour, Govt. of Tamilnadu, Chennai.,

Labour commissioner, Govt, of Tamilnadu, Chennai.

Secretary, Dept of Health & Family, Govt. of Tamilnadu, Chennai.

Superintendent, ES| Hospital, Ayanavaram.

Accountant General, Govt. of Tamilnadu, Chennai.

General Secretary, ESIC Employees' Union/Officers' Association, Chennai.

. Notice Board/EDP with a request to upload in the website & Holiday Master (ERP).
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